1-megabit
(64K x 16)
5-volt Only
Flash Memory
AT49F1024
AT49F1025
Features
• Single-voltage Operation

LOAD DATA 55
TO
ADDRESS 2AAA
LOAD DATA 40
TO
ADDRESS 5555
PAUSE 1 second(2)
12 AT49F1024/1025
0765I–05/01
AT49F1024/1025
AT49F1024 Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
35 50 0.1 AT49F1024-35VC 40V Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
45 50 0.1 AT49F1024-45VC 40V Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 50 0.1 AT49F1024-50VC 40V Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
55 50 0.1 AT49F1024-55VC 40V Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F1024-55VI 40V Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 50 0.1 AT49F1024-70VC 40V Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F1024-70VI 40V Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
AT49F1025 Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
35 50 0.1 AT49F1025-35JC 44J Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
45 50 0.1 AT49F1025-45JC 44J Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
55 50 0.1 AT49F1025-55JC 44J Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F1025-55JI 44J Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 50 0.1 AT49F1025-70JC 44J Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F1025-70JI 44J Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Package Type
44J 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier Package (PLCC)
40V 40-lead, 10 mm x 14 mm, Thin Small Outline Package (VSOP)
13
0765I–05/01
Packaging Information
.045(1.14) X 45° PIN NO. 1
IDENTIFY
.045(1.14) X 30° - 45° .012(.305)
.008(.203)
.021(.533)
.013(.330)
.630(16.0)
.590(15.0)
.043(1.09)
.020(.508)
.120(3.05)
.090(2.29)
.180(4.57)
.165(4.19)
.500(12.7) REF SQ
.032(.813)
.026(.660)
.050(1.27) TYP
.022(.559) X 45° MAX (3X)
.656(16.7)
.650(16.5)
.695(17.7)
.685(17.4)
SQ
SQ
14 AT49F1024/1025
*Controlling dimension: millimeters
44J, 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
Dimensions in Inches and (Millimeters)
JEDEC STANDARD MS-018 AC